CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

TREASURE ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ONE AVENUE OF THE PALMS,

2ND FLOOR, TREASURE ISLAND
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94130

(415) 274-0660 FAX (415) 274-0299

WWW.SFTREASUREISLAND.ORG



LONDON N. BREED MAYOR

ROBERT BECK
TREASURE ISLAND DIRECTOR

August 3, 2022

Carla Short, Interim Director San Francisco Public Works 49 South Van Ness Ave. San Francisco, CA 94103

Re: Consistency Determination Letter for Parcel Map No. 10711

Ms. Short:

In compliance with the Treasure Island and Yerba Buena Island Subdivision Code and all amendments thereto, including without limitation Subdivision Code sections 1701(c), 1732, and 1734(c)-(d), and Public Works: Bureau of Street Use and Mapping Division Condition 12 of Public Works Order No. 205388, the Treasure Island Development Authority ("TIDA") has reviewed the pending Parcel Map No. 10711 ("Parcel Map"). TIDA finds that the development of the area covered by the proposed Parcel Map is consistent with the Subdivision Map Act, the Project Documents, as defined in San Francisco Subdivision Code section 1707(z), including without limitation the Disposition and Development Agreement between TIDA and Treasure Island Community Development, LLC dated June 28, 2011, and applicable City Regulations, as defined in San Francisco Subdivision Code section 1707(e), and as such Project Documents and City Regulations exist as of this date.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Regards,

15A862EA3FCC428... Robert P. Beck

Treasure Island Director

Treasure Island Development Authority